

SHINGLE SPRINGS BAND OF MIWOK INDIANS

Shingle Springs Rancheria, (Verona) Tract, California P.O. Box 1340 • Shingle Springs, CA 95682 (530) 698-1400 Office • (530) 676-3582 Fax

# 2022 • BIG TIME VENDOR PERMIT APPLICATION Deadline • Friday, Aug. 12• Space is Limited Saturday, Aug. 27, 8am-8pm • Sunday, Aug. 28 • 8am-6pm

Please write your booth information exactly as you would like it to appear on your vendor permit.

Vendor's Name	:	
Boot	h:	
Address		
City/State/Zip		
	()	
<b>T</b>		

Type of booth and photo of what will be sold (check all that apply): If photo is not included, application will be considered incomplete and will not be approved.

- o Jewelry
- o Crafts
- o Supplies
- o Clothing
- Information
- Food or Drinks Please specify type\_

In order to return to traditional Big Time values and practices, we will only accept applications from vendors selling genuine Native-made items. All vendors are expected to strictly adhere to the Indian Arts and Crafts Act (Act) of 1990 (P.L. 101-644), which is a truth-in-advertising law that prohibits misrepresentation in the marketing of Indian art and craft products within the United States. It is illegal to offer or display for sale, or sell any art or craft product in a manner that falsely suggests it is Indian produced, an Indian product, or the product of a particular Indian or Indian tribe or Indian arts and crafts organization, resident within the United States. No manufactured or imported overseas goods will be allowed.

Spaces are 10x10 and cost \$100.00 in advance or \$150.00 the day of the event. If your space requirements are more than 10x10, you will need to purchase additional space. This is a two-day event and the vendor fee remains the same even if you plan to set up only for one day.

For more information, please contact: Big Time Committee • (530) 683-0115 • <u>bigtime@ssband.org</u>

## **BIG TIME VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS**

- All vendors require a Vendor Permit issued by the Shingle Springs Band of Miwok Indians (Tribe) to
  operate a booth at Big Time
- Spaces will be assigned as applications are received
- Decisions on applications will be made within fourteen (14) days. You will be notified by mail, telephone, email or in person. The Tribe reserves the right to final vendor approval.
- After you are notified that your application is approved, you may pay your vendor fee. We accept cash, checks or money orders. You may pay in person on the first floor of the Tribal Administration Building or you can mail your payment to the address below.

Shingle Springs Rancheria Big Time Committee P.O. Box 1340 Shingle Springs, CA 95682

- Each vendor is required to donate a \$25 value raffle item.
- You must wear gloves when handling or preparing food
- You must follow all Covid-19 guidelines

#### Set Up Only During Allotted Time

Friday, Aug. 26 • 7am - 12pm and Saturday, Aug. 27 • 6am

Do you require power?	Yes	No	
Do you require water?	Yes	No	
No RV hookups are available			

All vehicles must be parked in the designated vendor parking lot, except for loading and unloading.

#### **Please Note**

- The Shingle Springs Band of Miwok Indians reserves the right to remove any individual from the Shingle Springs Rancheria without prior notice, at any time, for any reason.
- The sale of alcohol, drugs, pornography and/or firearms is strictly prohibited and will result in immediate removal from the premises.
- This is a drug, tobacco and alcohol free event. Tobacco products will only be allowed for ceremonial purposes.

### **DIRECTIONS TO THE SHINGLE SPRINGS RANCHERIA FROM HIGHWAY 50**

- 1. Take Exit 40 Red Hawk Parkway
- 2. Turn right at the intersection light
- 3. Take immediate right onto Honpie Road
- 4. Stop at the guard gate for further directions